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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
 
 
WI-LAN INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC. and LG 
ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
10 Civ. 432 (LAK) 
 
 
 

  
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Wi-LAN Inc. hereby appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment dated March 13, 2012 (D.I. # 293). 

Dated: March 16, 2012  KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 

 /s/ Matthew C. Holohan   
David E. Sipiora  
Matthew C. Holohan (admitted pro hac vice) 
1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone: (303) 571-4000 
Facsimile: (303) 571-4321 
dsipiora@kilpatricktownsend.com 
mholohan@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
David A. Koenigsberg 
MENZ BONNER & KOMAR LLP 
444 Madison Ave., 39th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
(212) 223-2100 
dkoenigsberg@mbklawyers.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Wi-LAN Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 16th day of March, 2012, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL was served by electronic mail to the following: 

Richard A. Edlin 
Daniel I.A. Smulian 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
edlinr@gtlaw.com 
smuliand@gtlaw.com 

Richard D. Harris 
Jeffrey G. Mote 
Eric J. Maiers 
James Lukas, Jr. 
Matthew J. Levinstein 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 
harrisr@gtlaw.com 
motej@gtlaw.com 
maierse@gtlaw.com  
lukasj@gtlaw.com 
levinsteinm@gtlaw.com 

Attorneys for Defendants LG Electronics, Inc. and LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc. 
 

Dated:  March 16, 2012 
 
 

            /s/ Matthew C. Holohan             n                       
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